

CLARIFICATION QUESTIONS

RFT:2024/013File:HR_12; FN_11Date:12 April 2024To:Interested Service ProvidersContact:Maraea S. Pogi (maraeap@sprep.org)

Subject: Request for tenders (RFT): Independent Consultant to review SPREP Remuneration system inclusive of all Staff Terms and Conditions.

Question 1: Is this tender open to international consultancies?

Response: Yes

Question 2: What do you mean with "must meet local registration requirements" under 3.1.?

Response:

Individual/ Firm must be a legally registered entity in the country where they are based.